

Punjab State Container & Warehousing Corpn. Ltd. (A GOVT OF PUNJAB UNDERTAKING) CIN: U63023CH1995SGC016299 GST: 04AAECP0606JIZS SCO 127-128, 1ST FLOOR, SECTOR 17-C, CHANDIGARH (UT) - 160 017 🕾 0172-5197882; 5197871; 5197872. Email:punjabconware@yahoo.com

SUB: TERMS OF REFERENCE (TOR) FOR PROCUREMENT OF 'PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY SERVICES' FOR REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE AND RESTORATION OF EXISTING CFS OF CONWARE SITUATED AT D'NODE, PLOT 2, SECTOR 2, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA (2ND CALL) – PUBLICATION OF CORRIGENDUM REG..

Will the Chief Technology Officer, PSWC, HO please refer to the above subject?

In this regard, he is asked to host (upload) the enclosed Corrigendum on the e procurement portal of GoP and also on PSWC website for notifying the annulment of the e-tenders (2nd call) TOR for the procurement of 'Project Development and Management Consultant Services for the repairs, maintenance and restoration of the existing CFS at CONWARE, Navi Mumbai (2nd Call)' invited vide Public Notice (NIT) dated 08.03.2024 (Tender Id.: 2024_DOA_119705_1).

Encl.: A/a

UO No.CONWARE/HO/(200)/ 339 /24,

Dated: /0 /09/24

Manager (

To Chief Technology Officer, PSWC, Head Office.

102 file 2) proven of mother



PUNJAB STATE CONTAINER & WAREHOUSING CORP. LTD. (A GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB UNDERTAKING) Registered Office: SCO 127-128, FF Sector 17-C, Chandigarh (U.T.) - 160017 Tel: 0172-5197882; 5197899; 5197841 Tel: 0172-4668545 | Website: pswc.in Email: punjabconware@yahoo.com CIN: U63023CH1995SGC016299 GSTIN: 04AAECP0606J1ZS

TERMS OF REFERENCE (TOR) FOR PROCUREMENT OF 'PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY SERVICES' FOR REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE AND RESTORATION OF EXISTING CFS OF CONWARE SITUATED AT D'NODE, PLOT 2, SECTOR 2, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA (2ND CALL).

namen batter over states where batter batter

CORRIGENDUM

Reference No. CONWARE/CFS/Plot 2/Repairs/2023-24/02 Tender ID: 2023_DOA_119705_1

The e-tender TOR (Tender Id: 2023_DOA_119705_1) invited by the

Procuring Entity - Punjab State Container and Warehousing Corporation

Ltd. (CONWARE) vide Public Notice dated 08.03.2024 is, hereby, annulled.

This corrigendum is available on <u>www.eproc.punjab.gov.in</u> and on www.pswc.in.

Managing Director US.